The purpose of this Agreement is provide a financing mechanism for the Sewer/Traffic 
Impact Fees for the Project.

D. On  June 21, 2023, the City granted a request of the Borrower to be a Program participant 
with respect to CUTINA MORGAN HILL, LLC Sewer and Traffic Fees in the aggregate amount 
of Five Hundred Eighty-One Thousand, Five Hundred Twenty-Eight Dollars and Zero Cents 
($581,528.00) (the "Fees"), payable by the Borrower in connection with Improvements on the 
Property.

E Borrower and City have determined that the Project is the type of development for which 
this Agreement is appropriate.  This Agreement will assist Borrower in developing the Project by

[...]

Fifty-Three, Three Hundred Fifty-One Dollars and Zero Cents ($153,351.00) shall be paid by the 
Initial Payment Date, for a total of Two Hundred Sixty-Nine, Six Hundred Fifty-Seven Dollars 
and Zero Cents ($269,657.00).

(b) The remaining balance of the Fees (total fees minus the Down Payment) of Four Hundred 
Sixty-Five Thousand, Two Hundred Twenty-Two Dollars and Zero Cents ($465,222.00) 
(“Financed Fees”) shall be paid in sixty (60) equal monthly installments and shall bear fixed 
interest at the PMIA Average Monthly Effective Yield as determined by the most recent 
PMIA/LAIF Performance Report rate plus 0.5% as determined on the Initial Payment Date of